

## PRESS RELEASE Stambaugh Pillars to Hold Annual Meeting, Elect Officers

**Contact:** Kelly Geisel Director of Marketing & Advertising Stambaugh Auditorium kgeisel@stambaughauditorium.com Telephone: 330-747-5175 Secondary Contact: Kay Fuller Recording Secretary Stambaugh Pillars ckfuller@wildblue.net

## For Immediate Release:

Stambaugh Pillars will hold their 26<sup>th</sup> Annual Meeting on Monday, February 2<sup>nd</sup> at Stambaugh Auditorium. The meeting will be followed by the election of 2015 Officers. This meeting will take place in the Anne Kilcawley Christman Memorial Hall at 12pm.

A light lunch will be provided, and a cash bar will be available. Musical entertainment will be provided by pianist, Paul Rossi. All members of the Stambaugh Pillars are invited to attend.

Please RSVP to the Administrative Office at Stambaugh Auditorium by Monday, January 26<sup>th</sup> at 330-747-5175 or via email to info@stambaughauditorium.com

The Stambaugh Pillars are a membership based organization that hosts several fundraising events throughout the year to raise money for Stambaugh Auditorium...

- Bands at the Baugh: A four-part, outdoor summer concert series that runs June through September.
  A different local musician/band is featured each month. Food selections are also available for purchase and a cash bar is on hand as well. The event takes place in the Formal Garden.
- Opera Dinner: Hosted in the Grand Ballroom prior to Opera Western Reserve's annual performance. There is a buffet dinner and cash bar.
- Holiday Fashion Show: Taking place in the Grand Ballroom. A plated lunch is served prior to the show. The 2014 event featured fashions from Dillard's and Lingenfelter Brill. Also featured were several members of the news teams from WKBN and WYTV.

For additional information on Stambaugh Pillars membership or events, please contact the Administrative Office at Stambaugh Auditorium at 330-747-5175, send email inquiries to info@stambaughauditorium.com, or visit stambaughauditorium.com.

## About Stambaugh Pillars:

The purpose of the Stambaugh Pillars is to develop and perpetuate an interest in Stambaugh Auditorium, promote Pillars membership, and provide financial support to Stambaugh Auditorium by sponsoring fundraising activities and events.

## About Stambaugh Auditorium:

Stambaugh Auditorium is a non-profit public auditorium which opened in 1926 through the generous gift of Youngstown area businessman Henry H. Stambaugh. The centerpiece of the complex is the Concert Hall which has a seating capacity of 2,553 and is renowned for its near perfect acoustics. The auditorium also features a 9,700-square-foot ballroom, a recital hall (The Anne Christman Memorial Hall), and a formal garden at the southern end of the building, all of which can be rented for public, business, or private functions. The venue welcomes national and international performers on a regular basis while also hosting local and regional entertainment events. Stambaugh Auditorium was listed on the National Register of Historic Places in 1984.